
CAYMAN  ISLANDS 

GAZETTE 
 

Monday, 4 February 2019   Issue No.03/2019 

 CONTENTS     
 

SUPPLEMENTS 

Laws, Bills, Regulations…………........................Pg.233  

COMMERCIAL 
Liquidation Notices, Notices of Winding Up,  
  Appointment of Voluntary Liquidators and Notices to  

   Creditors………………….……………............Pg.234 

Notices of Final Meeting 
  Of Shareholders………………………………...Pg.247 

Partnership Notices…………….………………...Pg.256 

Bankruptcy Notices………………………...….......None 
Receivership Notices…………………………........None 

Dividend Notices…………………………………..None 

Grand Court Notices……………………...…….....None 
Struck-off List……………………………..………None 

Reduction of Capital………………….…………...None 

Notice of Special Strike………………….............Pg.260 
Dormant Accounts Notices…………………..........None 

Demand Notices……………………...….............Pg.261 

Certificate of Merger Notices………………........Pg.265 
Transfer of Companies……………………..........Pg.266 

Regulatory Agency Notices………………...........Pg.268 
General Commercial Notices……………………...None 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT 

Deportation…………………………………...........None 

Constitution Order..…………………………......…None 

Exclusion Orders…..………………………………None 
Election Notice……………………………...……..None 

Appointments………………………………...........None 

Personnel Occurrences………………………….…None 
Long Service Awards……………………………...None 

Public Auction……………………………………..None 

Departmental Notices………………………….......None 
Court of Appeals Notices………………………….None 

Overseas Territories Orders…………………….....None 

Land Notices………………………………..…......None 
Change of Name…………………...........................None 

Remission  of  Sentence……………………….......None 

Road Notices………………………………………None 
Proclamations………………………………….......None 

Probate and Administration……………...............Pg.270 

Errata Notices…………………………................Pg.270 

Gazette Publishing and Advertising 

Information…………………………….….........Pg.271 
Gazette Dates and Deadlines………………......Pg.272 

INDEX………………………………..…………Pg.273 

 
 

NOTICE: Gazette Publishing Dates & Deadlines for the year as well as advertising and subscription rates are posted at 

the back of this Gazette. 

  

USING THE GAZETTE: The Cayman Islands Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of the Cayman Islands 

is published fortnightly on Monday. The next issue (04/19) will be published on 18 February 2019. Closing time for 

lodgment of Commercial and Government notices will be 12 noon, Friday, 8 January 2019. This timeframe will be 

followed for all Gazettes.  Notices are accepted for publication in the next issue, unless otherwise specified. 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
233 

Original copies of notices must be submitted for publication. Dates, proper names and signatures are to be 

shown clearly. Faxed transmissions of copy are not acceptable, unless arrangements have been made with the 

Gazette Office, in which case they must be followed by a signed original delivered the same day. We invite 

submissions by email for use with Microsoft Word software, followed, or accompanied, by an original print 

version. Covering instructions setting out requirements must accompany all notices. Copies will be returned 

unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements. 

 

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to: 
Gazette Office  

Government Information Services 

2 Floor 

Cayman Islands Government Administration Building 

133 Elgin Avenue, Box 119, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9000  

Telephone (345) 949-8092 

Facsimile (345) 949-5936 

caymangazette@gov.ky 

 

Publishing dates, deadlines to the end of the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the back 

of this Gazette. 

 

Supplement 
 

The following supplements are published with this issue of the Gazette. Further copies may be obtained from 

the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly. 

 

1. The Regulatory Policy Licensing Insurance Broker or Agent/Agency. (Please NOTE this Supplement is  

available on the WEB only) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
234 

COMMERCIAL 

Voluntary Liquidator and Creditor Notices
 

THE NEW PROVIDENCE INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole member of this company on 31 December 

2018: 

 RESOLVED AS A SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

THAT the affairs of the Company be wound-up 

and that the Company be voluntarily liquidated 

and that Alan Dickson of CONYERS DILL & 

PEARMAN, Cricket Square, George Town, 

Cayman Islands be and is hereby appointed 

Voluntary Liquidator for such purposes and that 

he shall have the power to act alone in the 

winding-up and liquidation. 

Creditors of the company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 25 February 2019, 

and to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law, or to be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 14 January 2019 

ALAN DICKSON 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name:  Alan Dickson 

Telephone: (345) 814 7790 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902 

Address for service:  

P.O. Box 2681  

Grand Cayman   KY1-1111 

Cayman Islands 

Attention: Alan Dickson 

ALICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Revised) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

(The “Company”) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation effective 14 January 2019  

 

 

by written resolution passed by the shareholders 

of the Company dated 14 January 2019. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Russell 

Smith and Declan Magennis of BDO CRI 

(Cayman) Ltd, PO Box 31229, Building 3 – 2nd 

Floor, Governor’s Square, 23 Lime Tree Bay 

Avenue, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands, have been appointed as Joint Voluntary 

Liquidators of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 4 March 2019 to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies Law 

(as amended), by sending their names, addresses 

and the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 15 Day of January 2019 

RUSSELL SMITH  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Antoine Powell 

Telephone: (345) 815 4558 

Email: apowell@bdo.ky 

The address of the liquidator is: 

BDO CRI (Cayman) Ltd. 

Floor 2 – Building 3, Governors Square 

23 Lime Tree Bay Ave 

PO Box 31229 

Grand Cayman KY1 1205 

Cayman Islands  

ASA LEASING 1 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into voluntary liquidation by 

way of a special resolution of the Shareholders 

dated 15 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT Lee 

Hart and Jonathan Hawkes have been appointed 

mailto:apowell@bdo.ky


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
235 

as Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company to 

act jointly and severally for the purposes of such 

liquidation. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the date of this 

publication and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (As Amended), or 

be excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated:  15 day of January 2019 

LEE HART 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Lee Hart 

Telephone: (345) 945 3466 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3470 

Address for service: 

c/o Genesis Trust & Corporate Services Ltd. 

P.O. Box 448 

Elgin Court, Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

ASA LEASING 2 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into voluntary liquidation by 

way of a special resolution of the Shareholders 

dated 15 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT Lee 

Hart and Jonathan Hawkes have been appointed 

as Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company to 

act jointly and severally for the purposes of such 

liquidation. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the date of this 

publication and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (As Amended), or 

be excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated:  15 day of January 2019 

LEE HART 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Lee Hart 

Telephone:  (345) 945 3466 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3470 

Address for service: 

c/o Genesis Trust & Corporate Services Ltd. 

P.O. Box 448 

Elgin Court, Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

ASA LEASING 3 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into voluntary liquidation by 

way of a special resolution of the Shareholders 

dated 15 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT Lee 

Hart and Jonathan Hawkes have been appointed 

as Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company to 

act jointly and severally for the purposes of such 

liquidation. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the date of this 

publication and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (As Amended), or 

be excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated:  15 day of January 2019 

LEE HART 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Lee Hart 

Telephone: (345) 945 3466 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3470 

Address for service: 

c/o Genesis Trust & Corporate Services Ltd. 

P.O. Box 448 

Elgin Court, Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
236 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED BANK LOAN 

FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(Company) 

The following resolutions were passed by the sole 

member of the Company on 8 January 2019: 

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the 

Company be placed into voluntary liquidation. 

RESOLVED as an Ordinary Resolution that 

Invesco Senior Secured Management, Inc., be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator (Voluntary 

Liquidator) of the Company.   

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 4 March 2019, and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law, or to be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated:  17 January 2019 

ROBERT DROBNY 

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of: 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED 

MANAGEMENT, INC., 

 Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

1166 Avenue of the Americas, 25th Floor 

New York, New York 10036 

United States of America 

Telephone: 1 (212) 278-9840 

Email: tony.reina@invesco.com  

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED BANK LOAN 

FUND - JAPAN (JPY-HEDGED) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(Company) 

The following resolutions were passed by the sole 

member of the Company on 8 January 2019: 

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the 

Company be placed into voluntary liquidation. 

RESOLVED as an Ordinary Resolution that 

Invesco Senior Secured Management, Inc., be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator (Voluntary 

Liquidator) of the Company.   

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 4 March 2019, and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law, or to be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated:  17 January 2019 

ROBERT DROBNY 

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of: 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED 

MANAGEMENT, INC., 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

1166 Avenue of the Americas, 25th Floor 

New York, New York 10036 

United States of America 

Telephone: 1 (212) 278-9840 

Email: tony.reina@invesco.com  

BATAN INSURANCE COMPANY SPC, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(“The Company”) 

Registration No: 129310 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on 9 January 

2019 by a special resolution passed by way of 

special written resolution dated 9 January 2019. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Kris 

Beighton and Jeffrey Stower of KPMG, P.O. Box 

493, Century Yard, Cricket Square, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1106, Cayman Islands, have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company to act jointly or severally for the 

purposes of such liquidation. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 25 February 2019 

and to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2018 Revision), or will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 14 day of January, 2019 

JEFFREY STOWER  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidators is: 

PO Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Tom Anderson 

Telephone: +1 345-914-4725 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

mailto:tony.reina@invesco.com
mailto:tony.reina@invesco.com


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
237 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1 345-949-4800 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

ADAMAS ASIA STRATEGIC OPPORTUITY 

FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. 157778 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named company 

was placed into voluntary liquidation on 14 

January 2019 by a special resolution passed by 

way of written resolution on 14 January 2019.  

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Margot 

MacInnis of Grant Thornton Specialist Services 

(Cayman) Limited 10 Market Street #765, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands 

KY1 9006 and David Bennett of Grant Thornton 

Recovery & Reorganisation Limited of Level 12, 

28 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong SAR 

have been appointed joint voluntary liquidators of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the company are required to prove 

their debts or claims on or before 4 March 2019 

and to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2018 Revision), or be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 4 day of February 2019  

MARGOT MACINNIS 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Nelson Still 

10 Market Street #765, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9006 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: (345) 769 7216 

Facsimile: (345) 949 7120 

PERMO FUND LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Notice to Creditors from Liquidator 

Registration No: SC-302257 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special 

resolution was passed by the sole shareholder of 

the Company who is entitled to vote, on 16 day of 

January 2019: 

THAT the Company be placed into voluntary 

liquidation; and  

 THAT John M. Peluse of 915 Huber Ct., 

Glenview, Chicago, Illinois USA 60025 be 

appointed as liquidator of the Company and is 

authorised to do any act, matter or thing 

considered by him to be necessary or desirable in 

connection with the liquidation of the Company 

and the winding up of its affairs. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 

creditors of the above named company which is 

being wound up voluntarily are required within 

twenty one (21) days to send in their names and 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys at law (if any) to the liquidators and if 

so required by notice in writing from the said 

liquidators either by their attorneys at law or 

personally to come in and provide the said debts 

or claims at such time and place as shall be 

specified in such notice or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved. 

Dated: 16 day of January 2019 

JOHN M. PELUSE  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Telephone: (345) 949-0488 

Facsimile: (345) 949-0364 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 1990 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

SAR SPC 

(The “Fund”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Fund was put into 

liquidation on the 28 December 2018 by a Special 

Resolution of the Fund dated 28 December 2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Fund. 

 Creditors of the above-named Fund are 

required on or before 21 March 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
238 

the liquidator of the said Fund, and if so required 

by notice in writing from the said liquidator, 

either by their attorneys-at-law or personally, to 

come in and prove the said debts or claims at such 

time and place as shall be specified in such notice 

or, in default thereof, they will be excluded from 

the benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved. 

Dated this 28 day of December 2018 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

STRATEGIC COMMODITIES FUND, LTD. 

(The “Fund”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Fund was put into 

liquidation on the 31 December 2018 by a Special 

Resolution of the Fund dated 31 December 2018. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Fund. 

 Creditors of the above-named Fund are 

required on or before 07 February 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the liquidator of the said Fund, and if so required 

by notice in writing from the said liquidator, 

either by their attorneys-at-law or personally, to 

come in and prove the said debts or claims at such 

time and place as shall be specified in such notice 

or, in default thereof, they will be excluded from 

the benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved. 

Dated this 31 day of December 2018 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL OFFSHORE 

FUND, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Company No: CR 155900 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 31 December 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Ogier Global Liquidator (Cayman) 

Limited  of 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands be appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 31 December 

2018 

OGIER GLOBAL LIQUIDATOR (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

ST GEOFFREY LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In voluntary liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Revised) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was placed into liquidation on 18 January 2019 by 

a special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company on 18 January 2019. 

 AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Vistra 

Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited of P.O. 

Box 31119, Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

802 West Bay Road, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
239 

Cayman Islands has been appointed as the 

Voluntary Liquidator of the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are required within 

30 days of the publication of this notice, to send 

in their names and addresses and the particulars of 

their debts and claims and the names and 

addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the 

undersigned. In default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 18 January 2018 

VISTRA CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
P.O. Box 31119 

Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre  

802 West Bay Road 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205  

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 769 9384 

Fax: +1 345 769 9375 

CSL NOTECO GP, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 309028 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 11 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 11 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 4 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

QVT ROIV HLDGS OFFSHORE II LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 306993 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 14 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 14 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 4th day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com 

 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
240 

OEP WOUND CARE HOLDING CORP. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 213221 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 18 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by shareholders of the Company 

at an extraordinary general meeting on 18 January 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 4 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

PINNACLE GLOBAL PARTNERS FUND I 

LTD. 

(In Official Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No. 283320 

TAKE NOTICE that, by order of the Grand Court 

made on 15 January 2019, Pinnacle Global 

Partners Fund I Ltd, registration number 283320, 

whose registered office is situated at FTI 

Consulting (Cayman) Ltd, Suite 3212, 53 Market 

Street, Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, was ordered 

to be wound up in accordance with the 

Companies Law (2018 Revision) (the 

“Companies Law”).  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Andrew Morrison and David Griffin of FTI 

Consulting (Cayman) Ltd, Suite 3212, 53 Market 

Street, Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, and John 

Batchelor of FTI Consulting (Hong Kong) Ltd, 

Level 35, Oxford House, Taikoo Place, 979 

King’s Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, have been 

appointed as Joint Official Liquidators of the 

Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law by sending their 

names, addresses and the particulars of their debts 

or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution.  

Dated this 4 day of February 2019  

ANDREW MORRISON 

Joint Official Liquidator  

Address for service: 

FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay 

PO Box 30613 

Grand Cayman KY1-1203 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Tammea Ebanks 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com  

ALPHA ASSETS HOLDINGS LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No. BS-301007 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation by a written resolution of 

the shareholder in lieu of an extraordinary 

meeting on 24 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Federico BIANCHI FRANGIPANE of 36 

Saunders Road, Singapore 228273, has been 

appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
241 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are required to prove their claims 

and debts on or before 5 March 2019, and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2018 Revision) or be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 24 day of January, 2019 

FEDERICO BIANCHI FRANGIPANE  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Filed by: 

Michelle R. Bodden-Moxam 

Address for service: 

Portcullis (Cayman) Ltd,  

The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 32052 

Grand Cayman KY1-1208 

Cayman Islands 

VICTORIA PROPERTIES LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the following special written 

resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary resolution 

(resolution 2) were passed by the shareholder of 

the above-mentioned company at an extraordinary 

general meeting on 18 January 2019:  

“THAT the company be placed in voluntary 

winding up; 

“THAT COMMERCE CORPORATE 

SERVICES LIMITED be appointed as liquidator 

of the company.” 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are to provide their debts or 

claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof, they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objections to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 18 January 2019 

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES 

LIMITED 

 

 

 

Address of the liquidator is: 

Commerce Corporate Services Limited  

P.O. Box 694 

Grand Cayman 

Contact for enquiries:  

Commerce Corporate Services Limited  

Telephone: 949 8666  

Facsimile: 949 0626 

Address for service: 
P.O. Box 694 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: 949 8666 

Facsimile: 949 0626 

WEALTH OASIS CHINA FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: 282036 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 25 January 2019: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Hongfang Wei of No. 310, Lane 2255, 

Luoshan Road, Shanghai, People's Republic of 

China be appointed as voluntary liquidator for the 

purpose of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 25 January 

2019 

HONGFANG WEI 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: David Lin 

Telephone: +852 3646 6048 

Address for service: 
c/o Ogier 

11th Floor, Central Tower 

28 Queen's Road Central, Central 

Hong Kong 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
242 

PC DYNAMIC MORTGAGE BACKED 

CREDIT PORTFOLIO FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Company No: 318546 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 25 January 2019: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Chih-Hsiung Chang of Unit A, 21/F, 

Lippo Leighton Tower, 103 Leighton Road, 

Causeway Bay, Hong Kong be appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 25 January 

2019 

CHIH-HSIUNG CHANG 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: David Lin 

Telephone: +852 3656 6048 

Address for service: 
c/o Ogier 

11th Floor, Central Tower 

18 Queens Road Central 

Central 

Hong Kong 

BILLY INVESTMENTS LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: CR-182281 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 24 day 

of January 2019 by written resolution of the 

shareholders executed on the 24 day of January 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT Joao 

Carlos Sfreddo of Rua Libra, 343, Vila Ipiranga, 

Porto Alegre , Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil , 91370-

210 has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator of 

the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 24 day of January 2019 

BILLY INVESTMENTS LTD. 

JOAO CARLOS SFREDDO      

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

Rua Libra, 343, Vila Ipiranga  

Porto Alegre , Rio Grande do Sul  

Brazil , 91370-210 

POLLUX MASTER SPC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Company No: CR-229872 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 25 January 2019:  

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Ogier Global Liquidator (Cayman) 

Limited of 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands be appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution.  

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 25 January 

2019 

OGIER GLOBAL LIQUIDATOR (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Tim Cone 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
243 

Address for service: 
c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

BLARNEY INC. 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Registration No: CR-56367 

TAKE NOTICE THAT that the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 20th of 

December, 2018 by a special resolution of the 

Shareholder of the Company by a written 

resolution executed on the 20th December, 2018.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Amicorp Cayman Fiduciary Limited of 1st Floor, 

The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, 802 

West Bay Road, P.O. Box 10655, Grand Cayman 

KY1-1006, Cayman Islands, has been appointed 

Voluntary Liquidator of the Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 24th February, 2019 to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended), or in default 

thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of 

any distribution made before such debts and/or 

claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.  

Dated this 25 day of January, 2019  

AMICORP CAYMAN FIDUCIARY LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator  

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is:  

1st Floor, The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 10655 

Grand Cayman KY1-1006 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries:  
Nicole Ebanks-Sloley 

Telephone: (345) 943-6055 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BLUE WATERS INC. 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Registration no: CR-260862 

TAKE NOTICE THAT that the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 20th of 

December, 2018 by a special resolution of the 

Shareholder of the Company by a written 

resolution executed on the 20th December, 2018.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Amicorp Cayman Fiduciary Limited of 1st Floor, 

The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, 802 

West Bay Road, P.O. Box 10655, Grand Cayman 

KY1-1006, Cayman Islands, has been appointed 

Voluntary Liquidator of the Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 24th February, 2019 to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended), or in default 

thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of 

any distribution made before such debts and/or 

claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.  

Dated this 25 day of January, 2019  

AMICORP CAYMAN FIDUCIARY LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator  

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is:  

1st Floor,  

The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 10655 

Grand Cayman KY1-1006 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries:  
Nicole Ebanks-Sloley 

Telephone: (345) 943-6055 

PACIFIC CYBERTRANS (HOLDINGS) CO. 

LTD. 

(In Official Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Company Registration Number 102282 

TAKE NOTICE that, by order of the Grand Court 

made on 22 January 2019, the liquidation of 

Pacific CyberTrans (Holdings) Co. Ltd., 

registration number 102282, whose registered 

office is situated at FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd, 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
244 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO 

Box 30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman 

Islands, was ordered to continue under the 

supervision of the Grand Court pursuant to 

section 124(1) of the Companies Law (2018 

Revision). 

AND FUTHER TAKE NOTICE that David 

Griffin of FTI Consulting, Suite 3212, 53 Market 

Street, Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, and Chow 

Wai Shing Daniel of FTI Consulting, Level 35, 

Oxford House, Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, 

Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, have been appointed as 

the Joint Official Liquidators (“JOLs”) of the 

Company. 

Dated this 4 day of February 2019 

DAVID GRIFFIN 

Joint Official Liquidator 

Address for service: 

FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay 

PO Box 30613 

Grand Cayman KY1-1203 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Felicia Connor 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: felicia.connor@fticonsulting.com  

HARBERT VALUE MASTER FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Company No: OG-182857 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole voting shareholder of the above-named 

company on 25 January 2019: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Harbert Value Fund GP, LLC of 2100 

Third Avenue North, Suite 600, Birmingham, 

Alabama, 35203 be appointed as voluntary 

liquidator for the purpose of the winding up of the 

Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 25 January 

2019 

HARBERT VALUE FUND GP, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Jessica Crawford 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 
c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

ALCHEMY GP BISON LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No 343285 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on  25 

January 2019 by a special resolution passed by 

written resolution of the sole shareholder on 25 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Alchemy US Holdco 1, LLC of 2601 Weck 

Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709, USA 

(Voluntary Liquidator) has been appointed 

voluntary liquidator of the Company.   

Dated:  25 January 2019 

JAMES HUNT 

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of: 

ALCHEMY US HOLDCO 1, LLC  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Alchemy US Holdco 1, LLC 

Attention:  James Hunt 

Telephone: (919) 544-8090  

Email: jhunt@scmmetals.com  

Address for service: 

2601 Weck Drive, Research Triangle Park 

NC 27709, USA 

NOVE CAPITAL FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(“The Company”) 

Registration No: 146937 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on 16 January 

2019 by a special resolution passed by way of 

unanimous written resolutions dated 16 January 

2019.  

mailto:felicia.connor@fticonsulting.com
mailto:jhunt@scmmetals.com


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
245 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Kris 

Beighton and Jeffrey Stower of  KPMG, P.O. Box 

493, Century Yard, Cricket Square, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1106, Cayman Islands, have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company to act jointly or severally for the 

purposes of such liquidation. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 25 February 2019 

and to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2018 Revision), or will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 25 day of January 2019 

JEFFREY STOWER  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidators is: 
PO Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Alicia Gleeson-Murray 

Telephone: +1 345-914-4410 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

Address for service: 
P.O. Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1 345-949-4800 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

NOVE CAPITAL MASTER FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(“The Company”) 

Registration No: 146936 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on 10 January 

2019 by a special resolution passed by the sole 

shareholder on 10 January 2019.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Kris 

Beighton and Jeffrey Stower of  KPMG, P.O. Box 

493, Century Yard, Cricket Square, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1106, Cayman Islands, have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company to act jointly or severally for the 

purposes of such liquidation. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 25 February 2019 

and to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2018 Revision), or will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 25th day of January 2019 

JEFFREY STOWER  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Liquidators is: 
PO Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Alicia Gleeson-Murray 

Telephone: +1 345-914-4410 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

Address for service: 
P.O. Box 493 

Grand Cayman KY1-1106 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: +1 345-949-4800 

Facsimile: +1 345-949-7164 

ALKEON CAPITAL PARTNERS 

OFFSHORE FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 24 December 2018 by 

a special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 24 December 

2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

 Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 7 March 2019 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended) or will be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 24 January 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator  

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
246 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  

DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

ALKEON CAPITAL PARTNERS MASTER 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 24 December 2018 by 

a special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 24 December 

2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

 Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 7 March 2019 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended) or will be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 24 January 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for Enquiries: 

Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  

DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

 

 

 

 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL MASTER 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: CR 155878 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on December 31st, 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Ogier Global Liquidator (Cayman) 

Limited  of 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands be appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice, and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 31 December 

2018 

OGIER GLOBAL LIQUIDATOR (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 
c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
247 

Notices of Final Meeting of Shareholders
 

THE NEW PROVIDENCE INSURANCE 

COMPANY LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the registered office of the Company on 26 

February 2019 at 9:00 a.m.  

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 26 February 2019. 

2.   To authorise the Liquidators to retain the 

records of the company for a period of 6 years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 14 January 2019 

ALAN DICKSON 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Alan Dickson 

Telephone: (345) 814 7790 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902 

Address for service:  

P.O. Box 2681 

Grand Cayman  KY1-1111 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

Attention: Alan J. Dickson 

ALICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Final General Meeting of the 

Company 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(As Amended), the final meeting of the Company 

will be held at the registered office of the 

Company on 5 March 2019 at 10:30 am (Cayman 

Islands Time). 

 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting that shows 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of as at the date of 

the final winding up on 5 March 2019. 

2. To authorize the Liquidators to retain the 

records of the Company for a period of five years 

from the dissolution of the Company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Date 15 January 2019 

RUSSELL SMITH  

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Antoine Powell 

Telephone: (345) 815-4558 

Email: apowell@bdo.ky  

Address for service: 

BDO CRI (Cayman) Ltd. 

Floor 2 – Building 3, Governors Square 

23 Lime Tree Bay Ave 

PO Box 31229 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Cayman Islands 

ASA LEASING 1 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the 

shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

address of the Joint Voluntary Liquidators on 8 

March 2019 at 10 a.m. to discuss the following 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 8 March 2019. 

2. To authorise the Joint Voluntary Liquidators of 

the Company to retain the records of the 

Company for a period of five years from the 

mailto:apowell@bdo.ky


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
248 

dissolution of the Company, after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 16 day of January 2019 

LEE HART 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidators is: 

2nd Floor Elgin Court 

Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman  

Cayman Islands KY1-1106 

Contact for enquiries: 

Lee Hart 

Telephone: (345) 945 3466 

Fax: (345) 945 3470 

ASA LEASING 2 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the 

shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

address of the Joint Voluntary Liquidators on 8 

March 2019 at 10 a.m. to discuss the following 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 8 March 2019. 

2. To authorise the Joint Voluntary Liquidators of 

the Company to retain the records of the 

Company for a period of five years from the 

dissolution of the Company, after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 16 day of January 2019 

LEE HART 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidators is: 

2nd Floor Elgin Court 

Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman  

Cayman Islands KY1-1106 

Contact for enquiries: 

Lee Hart 

Telephone: (345) 945 3466 

Fax: (345) 945 3470 

ASA LEASING 3 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the 

shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

address of the Joint Voluntary Liquidators on 8 

March 2019 at 10 a.m. to discuss the following 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 8 March 2019. 

2. To authorise the Joint Voluntary Liquidators of 

the Company to retain the records of the 

Company for a period of five years from the 

dissolution of the Company, after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 16 day of January, 2019 

LEE HART 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidators is: 

2nd Floor Elgin Court 

Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman  

Cayman Islands KY1-1106 

Contact for enquiries: 

Lee Hart 

Telephone: (345) 945 3466 

Fax: (345) 945 3470 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED BANK LOAN 

FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(Company) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the offices of Invesco Senior Secured 

Management, Inc., at 1166 Avenue of the 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
249 

Americas, 25th Floor, New York, New York 

10036, US.A., on 4 March 2019 at 11:00 am 

(Cayman time).  

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding-up on 4 March 2019. 

2. To authorise the Voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of six 

years from the dissolution of the Company after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated:  17 January 2019 

ROBERT DROBNY 

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of: 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED 

MANAGEMENT, INC. 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

1166 Avenue of the Americas, 25th Floor 

New York, New York 10036 

United States of America 

Telephone: 1 (212) 278-9840 

Email: tony.reina@invesco.com 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED BANK LOAN 

FUND - JAPAN (JPY-HEDGED) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(Company) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the offices of Invesco Senior Secured 

Management, Inc., at 1166 Avenue of the 

Americas, 25th Floor, New York, New York 

10036, US.A. on 4 March 2019 at 10:00 am 

(Cayman time).  

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding-up on 4 March 2019. 

2. To authorise the Voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of six 

years from the dissolution of the Company after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated:  17 January 2019 

ROBERT DROBNY 

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of: 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED 

MANAGEMENT, INC. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

1166 Avenue of the Americas, 25th Floor 

New York, New York 10036 

United States of America 

Telephone: 1 (212) 278-9840 

Email: tony.reina@invesco.com 

PERMO FUND LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: SC-302257 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (As Revised) the final 

general meeting of the Company will be held at 

the offices of Esulep Management LLC, 33 W. 

Monroe, Suite 1120, Chicago, Illinois 60603 USA 

on 26 day of February 2018 at 9:00 a.m. or the 

purposes of presenting to the member an account 

of the winding up of the company and giving any 

explanation thereof and authorizing the Voluntary 

Liquidator to retain the records of the Company 

for a period of seven years from the dissolution of 

the Company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member. 

Dated this 16 day of January 2019 

JOHN M. PELUSE  

Voluntary Liquidator 

SAR SPC 

(The “Fund”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Fund will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

mailto:tony.reina@invesco.com
mailto:tony.reina@invesco.com


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
250 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 22 March 2019 

for the purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the winding up of the Fund and giving 

an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 31 day of December 2018 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

STRATEGIC COMMODITIES FUND, LTD. 

(The “Fund”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Fund will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 08 February 

2019 for the purpose of presenting to the 

members an account of the winding up of the 

Fund and giving an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 31 day of December, 2018 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

ST GEOFFREY LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In voluntary liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Revised) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(As Revised), the Final General Meeting of the 

Shareholder(s) of the company will be held at 

offices of Vistra (Cayman) Limited of P.O. Box 

31119, Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, 802 

West Bay Road, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, 

Cayman Islands on 25 February 2019.  

Business: 

1. To lay accounts and the Voluntary Liquidator’s 

report before the meeting, showing how the 

winding up has been conducted and how the 

assets have been disposed of, as final winding up 

is on February 25, 2019. 

2. To authorize the voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of five 

years from the date of dissolution of the company, 

after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this January 18, 2018 

VISTRA CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
P.O. Box 31119 

Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre  

802 West Bay Road 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205  

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 769 9384 

Fax: +1 345 769 9375 

CSL NOTECO GP, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 309028 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 28 February 2019 at 10.00am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
251 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 4 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

QVT ROIV HLDGS OFFSHORE II LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 306993 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 28 February 2019 at 10.10am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 4 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

OEP WOUND CARE HOLDING CORP. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 213221 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final 

meeting of the shareholders of the Company will 

be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations 

Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital 

Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 28 February 2019 at 10.20am 

(Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 4 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com 

ELEGANS INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

Registration number 63747 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

127(2) of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
252 

that the final meeting of shareholders of the 

Company will be held at the offices of 

FrancisGrey at Suite 2206, Cassia Court, 72 

Market Street, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, 

Cayman Islands on 6 March 2019 at 9:00 a.m. to 

consider the following matters:  

1. The final accounts and final report of the 

Company showing the manner in which the 

winding up of the Company has been conducted 

by the Liquidator and any property of the 

Company disposed of; 

2. The rate at which the Liquidator's remuneration 

and expenses (if any) were calculated and 

particulars of the work done; 

The hearing of any explanation that may be given 

by the Liquidator in respect of the winding up of 

the Company; and 

3. The manner in which the books, accounts and 

records of the Company and of the Liquidator 

should be maintained and subsequently disposed. 

NOTE: Any member entitled to attend and vote at 

the above meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to 

attend and vote in his/her place.  A proxy need not 

be a member or creditor of the Company. 

Dated this 23 January 2018 

Signed for and on behalf of  

SCL LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
FrancisGrey 

Reference: JAPF 

Telephone: (+1) 345 815 2800 

Facsimile:   (+1) 345 947 4728 

Address for FrancisGrey 

Address for service: 
Suite 2206, Cassia Court 

72 Market Street, Camana Bay  

P.O. Box 32302 

Grand Cayman KY1-1209 

Cayman Islands 

ALKEON CAPITAL PARTNERS MASTER 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 22 

March 2019 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 22 March 2019. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of 6 years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 24 January 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for service:  
DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

ALKEON CAPITAL PARTNERS 

OFFSHORE FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 22 

March 2019 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 22 March 2019. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
253 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 24 January 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  

DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

ALPHA ASSETS HOLDINGS LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. BS-301007 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law (2018 

Revision), that the written resolution of the 

shareholder in lieu of the final general meeting of 

the Company dated 5 March 2019 for the 

purposes of having accounts laid before the 

member and to receive the report of the liquidator, 

showing the manner in which the winding up has 

been conducted, the property of the Company 

disposed of and the debts and obligations of the 

Company discharged, and of hearing any 

explanation that may be given by the Liquidator 

and also of determining the manner in which 

books, accounts and documents of the Company 

and the Liquidator should be disposed. 

Dated this 24 day of January, 2019 

FEDERICO BIANCHI FRANGIPANE  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Michelle R. Bodden-Moxam 

Tel: 345-946-6145 

Fax: 345-946-6145 

Address for service: 
Portcullis (Cayman) Ltd,  

The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 32052 

Grand Cayman KY1-1208 

Cayman Islands 

VICTORIA PROPERTIES LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law, that the 

extraordinary final meeting of the sole 

shareholder of the above company will be held on 

the 11 March 2019.  

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of 

the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the 

report of the liquidator, showing the manner in 

which the winding-up of the company has been 

conducted, the property of the company 

distributed and the debts and obligations of the 

company discharged and giving any explanation 

thereof. 

 Dated this 18 January 2019 

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES 

LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address of the liquidator is: 

Commerce Corporate Services Limited  

P.O. Box 694 

Grand Cayman 

Contact for enquiries: 

Commerce Corporate Services Limited  

Telephone: 949 8666 

Facsimile: 949 0626 

Address for service: 
P.O. Box 694 

Grand Cayman 

Cayman Islands 

Telephone: 949 8666 

Facsimile: 949 0626 

BILLY INVESTMENTS LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the shareholder 

of the Company will be held at the registered 

office of the Company on the 27 day of February 

2019, at 10 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on the 27 day of February 2019. 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
254 

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of seven 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies:  Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 27th day of February 2019, 

BILLY INVESTMENTS LTD. 

JOAO CARLOS SFREDDO      

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidators: 

Rua Libra, 343, Vila Ipiranga  

Porto Alegre , Rio Grande do Sul  

Brazil , 91370-210 

Tel: 242 502 3100 

POLLUX MASTER SPC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: CR-229872 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised) The final meeting of the sole 

shareholder of this company will be held at the 

offices of Ogier, Attorneys, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman 

Islands, on 26 February 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

Business:  

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 26 February 2019. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of 5 years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  

Date: 25 January 2019  

OGIER GLOBAL LIQUIDATOR (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Tim Cone 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 9877 

BLARNEY INC. 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the 

Shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

registered office of the Company on 25 day of 

February, 2019 at 9:00am.  

Business:  

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on 25 day of February, 2019.  

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of three 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed.  

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  

Dated: 25 day of January 2019 

AMICORP CAYMAN FIDUCIARY LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator  

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is:  

1st Floor, The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 10655 

Grand Cayman KY1-1006 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries:  
Nicole Ebanks-Sloley 

Telephone: (345) 943-6055 

BLUE WATERS INC. 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the 

Shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

registered office of the Company on 25 day of 

February, 2019 at 9:00am.  

Business:  

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on 25 day of February, 2019.  



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
255 

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of three 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed.  

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  

Dated: 25 day of January 2019 

AMICORP CAYMAN FIDUCIARY LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator  

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is:  

1st Floor, The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre 

802 West Bay Road 

P.O. Box 10655 

Grand Cayman KY1-1006 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries:  
Nicole Ebanks-Sloley 

Telephone: (345) 943-6055 

ALCHEMY GP BISON LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(Company) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the offices of 2601 Weck Drive, Research 

Triangle Park, NC 27709, USA on 28 February 

2019 at 10:00 am (Eastern Standard Time).  

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding-up on 28 February 2019.  

2. To authorise the Voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of six 

years from the dissolution of the Company after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

CREDITORS: Creditors of the Company are to 

prove their debts or claims before 28 February 

2019, and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law, or to be excluded from 

the benefit of any distribution made before the 

debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 25 January 2019 

JAMES HUNT 

Authorised signatory for and on behalf of: 

ALCHEMY US HOLDCO 1, LLC,  

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 
Name: Alchemy US Holdco 1, LLC  

Attention: James Hunt 

Telephone: (919) 544-8090  

Address for service:  
2601 Weck Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 

27709, USA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
256 

Partnership Notices
 

MK CC CAYMAN II-B, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The “Exempted Limited Partnership”) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (As 

Amended) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 36(3)(d) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (as amended) that the winding up 

and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on 25 January 2019 in 

accordance with the terms of its Amended and 

Restated Partnership Agreement.  

MK CC GP II LLC in its capacity as general 

partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited 

Partnership in accordance with the terms of the 

Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement.   

Creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership 

are required on or before 4 March 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and the particulars of 

their debts or claims to the undersigned or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved. 

Dated this 25 January 2019 

MK CC GP II LLC  

General Partner of 

MK CC CAYMAN II-B, L.P. 

Address for service: 
MK CC GP II LLC  

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KYI-9005 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

TNT HOLDINGS, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 84316 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 11 January 2019 in 

accordance with the terms of the Initial Exempted  

 

 

Limited Partnership Agreement dated 22 

December 2015. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT First 

Reserve GP XII Limited (general partner of the 

Partnership) of Intertrust Corporate Services 

(Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9005, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Partnership.  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated 4 February 2019 

For and on behalf of  

FIRST RESERVE GP XII LIMITED 

BY: Patrick Carroll, Authorised Signatory 

Contact:  

Walkers 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9001 

Cayman Islands 

(Tel: +1 345 914 4268) 

FR XII-A DELTA AIV, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 69084 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 11 January 2019 in 

accordance with the terms of the Amended and 

Restated Exempted Limited Partnership 

Agreement dated 7 November 2013. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT First 

Reserve GP XII, L.P. (General Partner of the 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
257 

Partnership) of Intertrust Corporate Services 

(Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9005, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Partnership.  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated 4 February 2019 

For and on behalf of  

FIRST RESERVE GP XII, L.P. 

acting by its general partner First Reserve GP XII 

Limited 

BY: Patrick Carroll, Authorised Signatory 

Contact: 

Walkers 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9001 

Cayman Islands 

(Tel: +1 345 914 4268) 

FR XII DELTA AIV, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 69086 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 1 January 2019 in 

accordance with the terms of the Amended and 

Restated Exempted Limited Partnership 

Agreement dated 7 November 2013. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT First 

Reserve GP XII, L.P. (General Partner of the 

Partnership) of Intertrust Corporate Services 

(Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9005, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Partnership.  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated 4 February 2019 

For and on behalf of  

FIRST RESERVE GP XII, L.P. 

acting by its general partner  

First Reserve GP XII Limited 

BY: Patrick Carroll, Authorised Signatory 

Contact:   

Walkers 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9001 

Cayman Islands 

(Tel: +1 345 914 4268) 

KKR-MILTON CO-INVESTMENTS L.P. 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The "Exempted Limited Partnership") 

Registration No. 39786 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2018 Revision) that the winding 

up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on 15 January 2019 in 

accordance with the terms of the partnership 

agreement dated 29 March 2010 (the "Partnership 

Agreement"). 

KKR Associates CS I L.P. in its capacity as 

general partner shall wind up the Exempted 

Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms 

of the Partnership Agreement.  

The creditors of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership are required on or before 4 March 

2019 to send in their names and addresses and the 

particulars of their debts or claims to KKR 

Associates CS I L.P. or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved.  

Date: 17 January 2019 

WILLIAM J. JANETSCHEK 

Title: Director 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
258 

For and on behalf of  

KKR CS I Limited 

acting as general partner of 

KKR Associates CS I L.P. 

Address for service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

BEA BLUE SKY REAL ESTATE FUND L.P. 

(The “Partnership”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No.  18269 

Pursuant to an event specified in the Limited 

Partnership Agreement, on 03 June 2013 the 

above named Partnership commenced winding up 

and dissolution and CDL Company Ltd.  c/o 89 

Nexus Way, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 31106, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 has been appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Partnership. 

 

Creditors of the Partnership are required on or 

before 07 February 2019 to send in their names 

and addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and to establish any title they may have 

under the Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised), as amended or be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 31 day of December 2018 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

JANA STRATEGIC INVESTMENT FUND I, 

LP 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised) 

Notice to Creditors 

Registration No 49383 

Following the occurrence of an event specified in 

its limited partnership agreement, the above 

named exempted limited partnership commenced 

winding up and dissolution on 25 January 2019 

and JANA Special Situations Capital, LLC of c/o 

SS&C Fund Services (Cayman) Ltd., 39 Market 

Street, Suite 3205, 2nd Floor, Gardenia Court, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9003, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed as voluntary liquidator 

for the purpose of the winding up of the exempted 

limited partnership. 

Creditors of this exempted limited partnership 

are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days 

of the publication of this notice and to establish 

any title they may have under the Exempted 

Limited Partnership Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 25 January 

2019 

For and on behalf of  

JANA SPECIAL SITUATIONS CAPITAL, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Praajakta Pargaonkar 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

LIMELIGHT PARTNERS, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The “Exempted Limited Partnership”) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (As 

Amended) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

sections 36(3)(d) and 36(3)(e) of the Exempted 

Limited Partnership Law (as amended) that the 

winding up and dissolution of the Exempted 

Limited Partnership commenced on 18 January  

2019 in accordance with the terms of its 

Partnership Agreement. 

 TSM CAPITAL INVESTMENTS, LLC in its 

capacity as general partner shall wind up the 

exempted limited partnership in accordance with 

the terms of the Partnership Agreement. 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
259 

 Creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership 

are required on or before 4 March 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and the particulars of 

their debts or claims to the undersigned or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved. 

Dated 25 January 2019  

For and on behalf of 

TSM CAPITAL INVESTMENTS, LLC 

General Partner of 

LIMELIGHT PARTNERS, L.P. 

Address for service: 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KYI-9005 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
260 

Notice of Special Strike 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

VERISILICON SHANGHAI MERGER SUB LTD. 

Effective 

17 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

SAXON ENERGY SERVICES MIDDLE EAST LIMITED 

Effective 

21 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

MACOMB PARK CLO, LTD. 

Effective 

28 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

HANWHA Q CELLS CO., LTD. 

Effective 

16 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

BUCKEYE FINANCING COMPANY LTD. 

Effective 

08 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

TRANSOCEAN OCEANUS LIMITED 

Effective 

5 December 2018 

 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
261 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

TCI-SYMPHONY CLO 2018-1 FUNDING LLC 

Effective 

19 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

AKCEA INTL LTD. 

Effective 

19 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date: 

INSTITUTIONAL GLOBAL TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED 

U.S. TAXABLE GLOBAL TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED 

GFP GTI6 URUGUAY LTD 

Effective 

21 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 50 (3) Limited Liability Companies Law (2016) whereby the 

following companies have been struck from the Register of Limited Liability Companies on the following 

effective date. 

PROTEGE PARTNERS FUND, LTD. 

Effective 

1 January 2018 

 

Demand Notices 
 

DELCIA SOLOMON 

MORTGAGE CONTRACT NUMBER 3331983 

REGISTRATION SECTION LOWER VALLEY, BLOCK 38B, PARCEL 112 

 

We act for RBC Royal Bank (Cayman) Ltd (“the Bank”) which is the holder of a registered Charge over the 

property known as Registration Section Lower Valley, Block 38B, Parcel 112 (“the Charge”).  We are 

instructed that you are, and have been for a period in excess of one month in default of payment of the 

monthly sum due under the terms of the Charge.  The value of the monthly instalments outstanding to date is 

CI$2,179.37 (“the Arrears”). By this letter we give you notice to pay the Arrears immediately.  

 

The total amount outstanding under the Charge is CI$109,341.46 and interest is accruing at a daily rate of 

CI$17.63.  We also hereby give you formal notice of demand for the immediate payment of the total amount 

outstanding under the Charge together with accrued interest to the date of payment. 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
262 

Failure to comply with this Notice of demand will entitle the Bank, at its option, to exercise its rights under the 

Charge and the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision) and by this letter we put you on notice that if full 

payment of the arrears is not received within seven days of the date of service of this letter, the property will 

be advertised for sale on the Cayman Islands’ Multiple Listing System and may be sold (no sooner than three 

months from the date of this Notice) without further notice to you. 

5 December 2018 

CAMPBELLS 

 

JERMAINE ANTHONY KIDD 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW 

(2018 REVISION) 

 

We act for the First Caribbean International Bank (Cayman) Ltd, PO Box 68 GT, Grand Cayman (“our 

Client”).  Our Client has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 

1. Loan Account No. 10466430 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 

 Bodden Town, Block 48E, Parcel 48 (“The Property”) 

 

Payment Default 

 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 16 November 2018, the loan balance on this account was CI$77,122.14 plus interest. Interest continues 

to accrue at a rate of CI$14.26 per day. 

 

This notice is a demand for payment of the loan balance secured by the legal charge in accordance with 

Section 64(2) of the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision).   

17 December 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 

JONATHAN ASHLEY MOORE 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW 

(2018 REVISION) 

 

We act for CICSA Co-Operation Credit Union. P.O. Box 1450 GT, Grand Cayman (“our Client”). Our Client 

has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 

1. Loan Account No. 4463 Sub#5 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 

 Bodden Town Midland East, Block 59B, Parcel 18. 

 

Payment Default 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
263 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 31 August 2018 the loan balance on this account was CI$26,216.45 plus interests. Interest continues to 

accrue at a rate of CI$4.77 per day. 

 

This notice is a demand for payment of the loan balance secured by the legal charge in accordance with 

Section 64(2) of the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision).   

18 December 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 

JERMAINE ANTHONY KIDD 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72(1) OF THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW 

(2018 REVISION) 

 

We act for the FirstCaribbean International Bank (Cayman) Ltd, PO Box 68 GT, Grand Cayman (“our 

Client”).  Our Client has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 

1. Loan Account No. 10466430 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 

 Bodden Town, Block 48E, Parcel 48 (“The Property”) 

 

Payment Default 

 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 16 November 2018, the loan balance on this account was CI$77,122.14 plus interest. Interest continues 

to accrue at a rate of CI$14.26 per day. 

 

As at 16 November 2018 the outstanding arrears were CI$2,256.43.   

 

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 72(1) of the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision), that if the 

arrears are not paid within three months from the date of this notice and thereafter the account maintained in 

accordance with the loan agreement, our Client will take the necessary legal proceedings against you to 

enforce and recover payment and if necessary, to sell the Properties.   

17 December 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 

JONATHAN ASHLEY MOORE 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72(1) OF THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW 

(2018 REVISION) 

 

We act for the CICSA Co-Operative Credit Union, PO Box 1450 GT, Grand Cayman (“our Client”).  Our 

Client has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
264 

1. Loan Account No. 4463 Sub#5 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 Bodden Town, Midland East Block 59B Parcel 18 (“The Property”) 

 

Payment Default 

 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 31 August 2018, the loan balance on this account was CI$26,216.45 plus interest. Interest continues to 

accrue at a rate of CI$4.77 per day. 

 

As at 31 August 2018 the outstanding arrears were CI$13,904.00.   

 

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 72(1) of the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision), that if the 

arrears are not paid within three months from the date of this notice and thereafter the account maintained in 

accordance with the loan agreement, our Client will take the necessary legal proceedings against you to 

enforce and recover payment and if necessary, to sell the Properties.   

18 December 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 

OLIVER-BARRET LINDSAY 

BUTTERFIELD BANK (CAYMAN) LTD 

RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE FACILITY 

REGISTRATION SECTION WEST BAY BEACH NORTH, BLOCK 17A, PARCEL 90H1 

 

We act for Butterfield Bank (Cayman) Ltd (“the Bank”) which is the lender under a Residential Mortgage 

Facility Agreement (“the Loan Agreement”) entered into with you as borrower (“the Borrower”).  

 

We write with respect to the Loan Agreement and to the registered Charge over the property known as 

Registration Section West Bay Beach North, Block 17A, Parcel 90H1 (“the Charge”) and more commonly 

known as Villa 401, Cypress Pointe North, Grand Cayman held as security in relation to it (“the Property”). 

 

The Charge, inter alia, contains the following express terms: 

 

(i) that the [Borrower] covenants to pay and discharge the indebtedness on demand (Clause 3); and 

 

(ii) that the [Borrower] shall not without the consent in writing of the Bank create or attempt to 

create or permit to subsist any mortgage or charge or permit any lien or other encumbrance to 

arise or affect a part of the Charged Property (Clause 5.5). 

 

We are instructed that on 24 July 2018 a Charging Order was made in Grand Court Cause 232 of 2016 in 

respect of the Property.  Accordingly, the Borrower is in default of the terms of the Charge. We give you 

notice that the Borrower must perform and observe the terms of the Charge. 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
265 

The total amount outstanding under the Loan Agreement and the Charge, as at 13 December 2018, is 

US$1,418,823.53 (being made up of Principal in the sum of US$ 1,416,934.28 with accrued interest of US$ 

1,889.25 and interest is accruing at 6 per cent, a daily rate of US$ 236.16 (“the Debt”). 

   

Pursuant to the terms of the Charge, the Bank now makes demand for repayment of the Debt together with 

accrued interest to the date of payment. 

 

Failure to comply with this notice and demand will entitle the Bank, at its option, to exercise its rights under 

the Charge and the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision) and by this letter we put you on notice that if full 

payment of Debt is not received within 90 days of the date of service of this letter and/or if you remain in 

default of the terms of the Charge, the Property which is secured by the Charge will be advertised for sale on 

the Cayman Islands’ Multiple Listing System and may be sold without further notice to the Borrower. 

 

For the avoidance of doubt, you are advised that this letter constitutes the Banks’ formal demand under 

Sections 64(2) and 72 of the Law. 

NELSON & COMPANY 

 

Certificate of Merger Notices 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law of the Merger of 

IK HEALTHCARE MERGER LIMITED into IKANG HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC. 

Effective 18 January 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law of the Merger of 

AMAX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED into AMAX INC. 

(a company incorporated in Rhode Island) 

Effective 8 January 2018 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

SAXON ENERGY SERVICES MIDDLE EAST LIMITED into SES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS 

LIMITED 

Effective 21 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

BUCKEYE FINANCING COMPANY LTD. Into BUCKEYE NVEQUITY COMPANY LTD. 

Effective 08 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

ASSOCIATED MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD. (a company incorporated in Bermuda) into FHS 

ASSURANCE LTD. 

Effective 31 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

HANWHA Q CELLS CO., LTD. Into HANWHA SOLAR HOLDINGS CO., LTD. 

Effective 16 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

TRANSOCEAN OCEANUS LIMITED Merged into OCEAN RIG UDW INC. 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
266 

Effective 5 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

BUCKEYE FINANCING COMPANY LTD. Into BUCKEYE NVEQUITY COMPANY LTD. 

Effective 08 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

TCI-SYMPHONY CLO 2018-1 FUNDING LLC Merged into TCI-SYMPHONY CLO 2018-1 LTD. 

Effective 19 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

INSTITUTIONAL GLOBAL TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED, U.S. TAXABLE GLOBAL 

TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED, GFP GTI6 URUGUAY LTD Merged into GLOBAL (EX-U.S.) 

TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED 

Effective 21 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

TRANSOCEAN OCEANUS LIMITED Merged into OCEAN RIG UDW INC. 

Effective 5 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2011 Revision) of the Merger of 

PROTEGE PARTNERS FUND, LTD. Into PROTEGE PARTNERS QP FUND, LTD. 

Effective 1 January 2019 

 

Transfer of Companies 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 11 

January 2019: 

BLACK GOLD INVESTMENT HOLDINGS INC. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

SENTINEL ENERGY SERVICES INC. 

United States 

28 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

REALTY RESERVES LTD 

Virgin Islands, British 

27 December 2018 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
267 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

INGLETT & STUBBS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. 

United States 

31 December 2018 

 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

MJ FILMS 10KS LTD. 

United States 

31 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

MDH FINANCE LTD. 

United States 

31 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

GOOD PLANET FOUNDATION 

United States 

31 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Canada is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 04 January 2019: 

2008629 ONTARIO INC. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

SENDARIA LIMITED 

Anguilla 

02 January 2019 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

PHOENIX LABS, 

United States, 

16 January 2019 

 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
268 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 15 

January 2019: 

LEADING SMART HOLDINGS LIMITED 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Malta is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 31 December 2018: 

NICE SPORTS COMPANY LIMITED 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Barbados is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 06 December 

2018: 

PLACER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE INC. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

INVERBAN S.A., 

Spain 

11 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

PICO MACHAY CAYMAN LIMITED 

Canada 

23 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

SUPERSHIP LABUAN LIMITED 

Malaysia 

23 January 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Canada is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 23 January 2019: 

2675880 ONTARIO INC. 

 

Regulatory Agency Notices 
 

SECTION 48 OF THE MONETARY AUTHORITY LAW (2018 REVISION) 

 

The Cayman Islands Monetary Authority has amended the Regulatory Handbook and issued the following 

updated measure: 

  

o Regulatory Policy – Licensing Insurance Broker or Agent/Agency  



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
269 

 

The updated Regulatory Policy replaces the existing Regulatory Policy – Licensing Insurance Broker or 

Agent/Agency.  The Regulatory Handbook and the updated Regulatory Policy are available on the Authority’s 

website at www.cima.ky. 

Date: 22 January 2019 

JUSTINE PLENKIEWICZ 

Head of Policy and Development 

Cayman Islands Monetary Authority 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.cima.ky/


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
270 

GOVERNMENT 

Probate and Administration 
 

Pursuant to rule 4, sub rule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following 

applications for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman 

Islands: 

 

Errata Notice 
 

Subscribers are being asked to note: 

 

 BALLANE FUND LTD was erroneously included to the list of Companies struck from the 

Register effective 29 June 2018 and published by the Gazette No. 16/2018 dated 30 July 2018. 

Name of 

Deceased 

Name of 

Applicant 

Date of 

Application 

Date of 

Death 

Estimated Value 

of Estate 

Mohamed 

Kamruddin 

MUNRUDDIN 

Mohamed Karim 

MUNRUDDIN 
27 December 2018 30 June 2018 CI$45,000.00 

Rose Adelaide 

BARNETT 

Sarah Arthurdean 

BARNETT 

& 

Cindy Christina 

DILBERT 

28 December 2018 5 September 2017 CI$340,000.00 

     

John CHISHOLM 

Aka 

John E. 

CHISHOLM 

John Edwin 

CHISHOLM 

Stacey 

CHISHOLM 

BROWN 

20 November 1989 20 November 1989 US$329,708.00 

     

Heathermae 

CAMACHO 

 

Gregorio 

Camacho 

Hernandez 

Denecia Olivia 

McLAUGHLIN 

& 

Khristina Marie 

JAIRAM 

19 December 2018 4 July 2018 CI$350,000.00 

     

Rhonda Lue 

EBANKS 

Yduleen Sue 

BUCKERIDGE 
10 January 2019 19 September 2018 CI$150,000.00 

DEVON O. GOW 

Clerk of the Courts 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
271 

Publishing and Advertising Information 
 

Cancelled Notices: 
The deadline for cancelling notices is the same as for the deadline for submission of commercial sector 

notices. (See deadlines at back of Gazette).  

 

Availability: 

The Cayman Islands Gazette is available on subscription from the Gazette Office, Government Information 

Services, 2 Floor, Government Office Administration Building. Copies of back issues may be obtained from 

the Cayman Islands National Archive at the rate of 25 cents per page. 

 

Annual Subscription Rates: 

 Local: Gazettes only - CI$26.00 (US$31.72); Supplements only – CI$195.00 (US$237.80); Gazettes and 

Supplements - CI$221.00 (US$26 9.52). Subscriptions run twelve months from commencement date. 

Cheques should be made payable to the Cayman Islands Government and forwarded to the Gazette 

office.  

 Overseas: Effective 1 July 2004, subscription fees will include shipping and handling costs, as follows  

 Caribbean, US and Canada: Gazettes only - US$135.72; Supplements only – US$393.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements – US$ 477.52.  

 European and other countries: Gazettes only, $161.72; Supplements only, US$445.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements, $592.52. 

 Payment should be in the form of an international money order or banker’s draft. 

 

Additional Copies of Supplements: 

Additional copies of supplements may be obtained from the Cayman Islands Legislative Assembly (tel. 345-

949-4236; fax. 345-949-9514). Requests should be directed to the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, PO Box 

890, Grand Cayman KY1-1103. 

 

Extraordinary editions: 

Extraordinary editions are published in cases of special urgency, on payment of a fee of CI$150 per page, with 

a minimum fee of CI$600. Fees for extraordinary issues in excess of four pages will be assessed in multiples 

of four. 

 

Advertising Rates: 

Costs for insertions in the Gazette are assessed at the rate of 65 cents per word. Payment must accompany 

submissions. The Gazette Office recommends that text be submitted by email to caymangazette@gov.ky, 

followed by a printed hard copy.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
272 

2019 GAZETTE PUBLISHING DATES AND SUBMISSION DEADLINES 

 

 

 

 

 

Gazette No. 
Government & Private Sector  

Deadline 12:00 pm 

Publication Date 

(Printer's Delivery Deadline 12:00 pm) 

4 Friday 8 February 2019 Monday 18 February 2019 

5 Friday 22 February 2019 Monday 4 March 2019 

6 Friday 8 March 2019 Monday 18 March 2019 

7 Friday 22 March 2019 Monday 1 April 2019 

8 Friday 5 April 2019 Monday 15 April 2019 

9 *Thursday 18 April 2019 Monday 29 April 2019 

10 Friday 3 May 2019 Monday 13 May 2019 

11 Friday 17 May 2019 Monday 27 May 2019 

12 Friday 31 May 2019 *Tuesday *11 June 2019 

13 Friday 14 June 2019 Monday 24 June 2019 

14 Friday 28 June 2019 Monday 8 July 2019 

15 Friday 12 July 2019 Monday 22 July 2019 

16 Friday 26 July 2019 Monday 5 August 2019 

17 Friday 9 August 2019 Monday 19 August 2019 

18 Friday 23 August 2019 Monday 2 September 2019 

19 Friday 6 September 2019 Monday 16 September 2019 

20 Friday 20 September 2019 Monday 30 September 2019 

21 Friday 4 October 2019 Monday 14 October 2019 

22 Friday 18 October 2019 Monday 28 October 2019 

23 Friday 1 November 2019 *Tuesday 12 November 2019 

24 Friday 15 November 2019 Monday 25 November 2019 

25 Friday 29 November 2019 Monday 9 December 2019 

26 Friday 13 December 2019 Monday 23 December 2019 

1/2020 *Wednesday 18 December 2019 Monday 6 January 2020 

* Submission deadlines/publication dates set to accommodate public holidays 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
273 

INDEX 
 

2 

2008629 ONTARIO INC. ............................................................................................................................... 267 

A 

ADAMAS ASIA STRATEGIC OPPORTUITY FUND LIMITED ................................................................ 237 

AKCEA INTL LTD. ....................................................................................................................................... 261 

ALCHEMY GP BISON LTD ................................................................................................................. 244, 255 

ALICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED ....................................................................................................... 234, 247 

ALKEON CAPITAL PARTNERS MASTER FUND, LTD. .................................................................. 246, 252 

ALKEON CAPITAL PARTNERS OFFSHORE FUND, LTD. .............................................................. 245, 252 

ALPHA ASSETS HOLDINGS LTD ...................................................................................................... 240, 253 

AMAX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED into AMAX INC. ............................................................................. 265 

ASA LEASING 1.................................................................................................................................... 234, 247 

ASA LEASING 2.................................................................................................................................... 235, 248 

ASA LEASING 3.................................................................................................................................... 235, 248 

ASSOCIATED MEDICAL ASSURANCE, LTD. (a company incorporated in Bermuda) into FHS 

ASSURANCE LTD. .................................................................................................................................. 265 

B 

BALLANE FUND LTD ................................................................................................................................. 270 

BATAN INSURANCE COMPANY SPC, LTD ............................................................................................. 236 

BEA BLUE SKY REAL ESTATE FUND L.P. .............................................................................................. 258 

BILLY INVESTMENTS LTD. ............................................................................................................... 242, 253 

BLACK GOLD INVESTMENT HOLDINGS INC. ....................................................................................... 266 

BLARNEY INC. ..................................................................................................................................... 243, 254 

BLUE WATERS INC. ............................................................................................................................ 243, 254 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL MASTER FUND, LTD. ................................................................................. 246 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL OFFSHORE FUND, LTD .............................................................................. 238 

BUCKEYE FINANCING COMPANY LTD.................................................................................................. 260 

BUCKEYE FINANCING COMPANY LTD. Into BUCKEYE NVEQUITY COMPANY LTD. .......... 265, 266 

C 

CSL NOTECO GP, LTD. ....................................................................................................................... 239, 250 

D 

DELCIA SOLOMON ..................................................................................................................................... 261 

E 

ELEGANS INVESTMENTS LIMITED ......................................................................................................... 251 

F 

FR XII DELTA AIV, L.P. .............................................................................................................................. 257 

FR XII-A DELTA AIV, L.P. .......................................................................................................................... 256 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
274 

G 

GFP GTI6 URUGUAY LTD .......................................................................................................................... 261 

GOOD PLANET FOUNDATION .................................................................................................................. 267 

H 

HANWHA Q CELLS CO., LTD. ................................................................................................................... 260 

HANWHA Q CELLS CO., LTD. Into HANWHA SOLAR HOLDINGS CO., LTD. .................................... 265 

HARBERT VALUE MASTER FUND, LTD. ................................................................................................ 244 

Heathermae CAMACHO ................................................................................................................................ 270 

I 

IK HEALTHCARE MERGER LIMITED into IKANG HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC. .............................. 265 

INGLETT & STUBBS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. ........................................................................................ 267 

INSTITUTIONAL GLOBAL TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED .............................................................. 261 

INSTITUTIONAL GLOBAL TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED, U.S. TAXABLE GLOBAL TIMBER 

INVESTORS 6 LIMITED, GFP GTI6 URUGUAY LTD Merged into GLOBAL (EX-U.S.) TIMBER 

INVESTORS 6 LIMITED ......................................................................................................................... 266 

INVERBAN S.A., ........................................................................................................................................... 268 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED BANK LOAN FUND ......................................................................... 236, 248 

INVESCO SENIOR SECURED BANK LOAN FUND - JAPAN (JPY-HEDGED) .............................. 236, 249 

J 

JANA STRATEGIC INVESTMENT FUND I, LP ......................................................................................... 258 

JERMAINE ANTHONY KIDD ............................................................................................................. 262, 263 

JOHN CHISHOLM ......................................................................................................................................... 270 

JONATHAN ASHLEY MOORE ........................................................................................................... 262, 263 

K 

KKR-MILTON CO-INVESTMENTS L.P...................................................................................................... 257 

L 

LEADING SMART HOLDINGS LIMITED .................................................................................................. 268 

LIMELIGHT PARTNERS, L.P. ............................................................................................................. 258, 259 

M 

MACOMB PARK CLO, LTD. ....................................................................................................................... 260 

MDH FINANCE LTD. ................................................................................................................................... 267 

MJ FILMS 10KS LTD. ................................................................................................................................... 267 

MK CC CAYMAN II-B, L.P. ......................................................................................................................... 256 

MOHAMED KAMRUDDIN MUNRUDDIN ................................................................................................ 270 

N 

NICE SPORTS COMPANY LIMITED .......................................................................................................... 268 

NOVE CAPITAL FUND LTD. ...................................................................................................................... 244 

NOVE CAPITAL MASTER FUND LTD. ..................................................................................................... 245 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
275 

O 

OEP WOUND CARE HOLDING CORP. .............................................................................................. 240, 251 

OLIVER-BARRET LINDSAY ....................................................................................................................... 264 

P 

PACIFIC CYBERTRANS (HOLDINGS) CO. LTD. ..................................................................................... 243 

PC DYNAMIC MORTGAGE BACKED CREDIT PORTFOLIO FUND ..................................................... 242 

PERMO FUND LTD .............................................................................................................................. 237, 249 

PHOENIX LABS, ........................................................................................................................................... 267 

PICO MACHAY CAYMAN LIMITED ......................................................................................................... 268 

PINNACLE GLOBAL PARTNERS FUND I LTD. ....................................................................................... 240 

PLACER INTERNATIONAL FINANCE INC. ............................................................................................. 268 

POLLUX MASTER SPC ........................................................................................................................ 242, 254 

PROTEGE PARTNERS FUND, LTD. ........................................................................................................... 261 

PROTEGE PARTNERS FUND, LTD. Into PROTEGE PARTNERS QP FUND, LTD. ............................... 266 

Q 

QVT ROIV HLDGS OFFSHORE II LTD. ............................................................................................. 239, 251 

R 

REALTY RESERVES LTD ........................................................................................................................... 266 

RHONDA LUE EBANKS .............................................................................................................................. 270 

ROSE ADELAIDE BARNETT ...................................................................................................................... 270 

S 

SAR SPC ................................................................................................................................................. 237, 249 

SAXON ENERGY SERVICES MIDDLE EAST LIMITED .......................................................................... 260 

SAXON ENERGY SERVICES MIDDLE EAST LIMITED into SES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS 

LIMITED ................................................................................................................................................... 265 

SECTION 48 OF THE MONETARY AUTHORITY LAW (2018 REVISION) ............................................ 268 

SENDARIA LIMITED ................................................................................................................................... 267 

SENTINEL ENERGY SERVICES INC. ........................................................................................................ 266 

ST GEOFFREY LIMITED ..................................................................................................................... 238, 250 

STRATEGIC COMMODITIES FUND, LTD. ....................................................................................... 238, 250 

SUPERSHIP LABUAN LIMITED ................................................................................................................. 268 

T 

TCI-SYMPHONY CLO 2018-1 FUNDING LLC .......................................................................................... 261 

TCI-SYMPHONY CLO 2018-1 FUNDING LLC Merged into TCI-SYMPHONY CLO 2018-1 LTD. ........ 266 

THE NEW PROVIDENCE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ....................................................... 234, 247 

TNT HOLDINGS, L.P. ................................................................................................................................... 256 

TRANSOCEAN OCEANUS LIMITED ......................................................................................................... 260 

TRANSOCEAN OCEANUS LIMITED Merged into OCEAN RIG UDW INC. ................................... 265, 266 

U 

U.S. TAXABLE GLOBAL TIMBER INVESTORS 6 LIMITED .................................................................. 261 



 

Monday, 4 February 2018                                                                  Issue No.03/2019 

  
276 

V 

VERISILICON SHANGHAI MERGER SUB LTD. ...................................................................................... 260 

VICTORIA PROPERTIES LIMITED .................................................................................................... 241, 253 

W 

WEALTH OASIS CHINA FUND .................................................................................................................. 241 

 

 


